

## City of Chicago



O2022-912

## Office of the City Clerk

**Document Tracking Sheet** 

**Meeting Date:** 

3/23/2022

Sponsor(s):

Brookins (21)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Honorary street designation as "Louis Albert Fitzgerald, Jr.

Way'

**Committee(s) Assignment:** 

Committee on Transportation and Public Way

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

**SECTION 1**. Pursuant to an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council which allows erection of honorary street-name signs, the Commissioner of Transportation shall take the necessary action for standardization of Honore Street, from South 84th Street to South 86th Street (8400 to 8600 South Honore Street) as "Louis Albert Fitzgerald Jr. Way"

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

HOWARD B. BROOKINS, JR.
Alderman, 21<sup>st</sup> Ward

Handle Shall

.

To the Honorable Louis Albert Enzgerald Jr.

AThis petition by the FitzgeraldFamily, franks attention to the work of Louis Albert Fitzgerald Ir and his contributions to Chicago



with CBS | Investigation and aids to | Important would be associated with CBS | Investigated be associated with CBS | Investigation and commentary called be associated with CBS | Investigation and commentary called be associated with CBS | Investigation and the state of the sta

Control of the Contro